PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date			Execution Date			
Rasul Pasha			09/15/2009			
Abdulmalik Abdulnaser 09/15/2009			09/15/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INFINITY BOARD,	LLC				
Street Address:	9500 Rainier Avenu	ie South				
City:	Seattle					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98118					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	Application Number: 11566742					
Application Number: 11566742 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11566742						
Fax Number:	(206)374-2899)				
Correspondence will l	be sent via US Mail w	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 206-372-3162	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.o	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.c :: C. David Pai	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.o c. David Pai 1001 4th Aver	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail w 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.c :: C. David Pai 1001 4th Aver Seattle, WASH	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nue, Suite 3200 HINGTON 98154	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail w 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.c :: C. David Pai 1001 4th Aver Seattle, WASH	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com nue, Suite 3200	\$40.00			
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail w 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.o : C. David Pai 1001 4th Aver Seattle, WASH	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com nue, Suite 3200 HINGTON 98154	\$40.00			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Rasul Pasha and Abdulmalik Abdulnaser (hereinafter "Assignors"), both of Seattle, Washington, as the only shareholders of Infinity Board, Ltd. of Belize City, Belize, at the time of the dissolution of said company, have each acquired, as a result of the dissolution, an undivided 50% interest and right in and to the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 11/566,742 (filed on 12/05/2006) and any and all patents which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, INFINITY BOARD, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") at the address of 9500 Rainier Avenue South, Seattle Washington, 98118, U.S.A, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patents;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of \underline{ore} dollars ($\underline{\$ 1}$), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right and interest to said invention in the United States and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>15th</u> at <u>Senttle</u> wy	day of <u>September</u> , 2009, shingtn.
Notary Public State of Washington ASHLEE A TURNER My Appointment Expires Oct 18, 2012	Basul Pasha by Ray w m m Rasul Pasha
State of Washington)) County of King)	SS:
	eared said <u>PASHL</u> PASHA
deed this <u>15</u> day of <u>6</u>	egoing instrument to be his free act and <u>SCPT</u> , 2009. Multure

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Rasul Pasha and Abdulmalik Abdulnaser (hereinafter "Assignors"), both of Seattle, Washington, as the only shareholders of Infinity Board, Ltd. of Belize City, Belize, at the time of the dissolution of said company, have each acquired, as a result of the dissolution, an undivided 50% interest and right in and to the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 11/566,742 (filed on 12/05/2006) and any and all patents which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, INFINITY BOARD, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") at the address of 9500 Rainier Avenue South, Seattle Washington 98118, U.S.A, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patents;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of $\underline{c_{n'e}}$ dollars ($\underline{s_{l'}}^{*}$), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right and interest to said invention in the United States and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of September at <u>Souttle</u> , Wushington.	 , 2009,
State of Weshington	Abdulnaser M. Atomolice
	c Abdulnaser
State of Washington)) SS: County of King)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>ABDULNASER</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre	•
deed this 15 day of <u>SEPT</u> , 2009.	
ashlie Tuenee	

RECORDED: 09/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0653